TRILLIAN

SERIOUS ABOUT YOUR COMMUNITY

Published Declined Report for Trillian Trust
Meeting Date: 21 August 2024

Organisation Name

Association of Nigerians In New Zealand Incorporated
Basketball Hawkes Bay Incorporated

Beerescourt Bowling Club Incorporated

Birdcare Aotearoa

Boxing West Incorporated

Canterbury Cricket Trust

Christchurch Rock 'N' Roll Club Incorporated

Cockle Bay Tennis Club Incorporated

Condor Rugby Football Club Incorporated

Cornwall Districts Cricket and Sports Association Incorporated
Eye Health Aotearoa

Flying Kites

Food Resilience Network Incorporated

Graeme Dingle Foundation Canterbury
Grief Support and Education Charitable Trust
Ground Up Sports Club Incorporated

Guardians of Our Children
Hamilton Old Boys Rugby And Sports Club Incorporated

Havelock North Wanderers Association Football Club Incorporated

Hawkes Bay Canoe Club Incorporated
Huntly Squash Racquets Club Incorporated

IHC New Zealand Incorporated

Immune Deficiencies Foundation Of New Zealand (IDFNZ)
Incorporated

Invercargill Harness Racing Club Incorporated
Lifekidz Trust

Linwood Rugby League Football Club Incorporated
Lions Club of Tuakau Charitable Trust

Masterton Agricultural & Pastoral Association
Mothers Helpers

Mount Albert Ramblers Softball Club Incorporated
New Zealand String Quartet Trust

No 3 Squadron (Auckland City) Air Training Corps
NZ Schools Allstars Charitable Trust

Oamaru Harness Racing Club Incorporated
Onehunga Mangere United Softball Club Incorporated
Pacific Seniors' Association Incorporated

Panama Riverside Friends Society Incorporated
Papakura Netball Centre Incorporated
Papatoetoe East Primary School

Parent to Parent Auckland

Parnell Cricket Club Incorporated
Peria School
Q Theatre Limited

Regional Indoor Sports and Events Centre Trust

Category
Community
Sport
Sport
Community
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Health/Welfare
Community
Community
Community
Health/Welfare
Sport
Community
Sport
Sport
Sport
Sport
Community

Health/Welfare

Sport
Community
Sport
Community
Sport
Health/Welfare
Sport

Arts And Culture

Community
Sport
Sport
Sport

Community

Community
Sport
Sport

Health/Welfare
Sport
Other

Arts And Culture

Community

Requested

Amount
$5,000.00
$14,500.00
$30,000.00
$8,500.00
$32,668.70
$3,172.53
$2,808.00
$1,695.65
$20,000.00
$7,000.00
$4,095.96
$3,283.74
$5,217.39

$4,000.00
$1,394.00
$1,968.00

$15,000.00
$62,006.00
$5,250.00
$2,800.00
$20,000.00
$45,000.00

$3,100.00

$10,000.00
$7,843.89
$1,521.30
$6,380.40
$45,252.50
$3,720.00
$5,383.00
$1,045.74
$5,000.00
$16,682.80

$11,300.00
$6,625.75
$5,050.00

$6,500.00
$4,564.90
$35,000.00
$4,800.00

$15,000.00
$5,775.00
$11,872.30

$10,000.00

Reason
DR1

DR1, DR9
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1

DR1, DR2
DR1
DR1

DR1, DR5
DR1
DR1

DR1
DR1
DR1, DR5

DR1, DR9
DR1
DR1

DR1, DR2
DR1
DR1

DR1

DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1, DR9
DR1
DR1
DR1
DR1

DR1
DR1
DR1

DR1
DR1, DR6
DR1
DR1, DR9

DR1, DR5
DR1, DR2
DR1

DR1



Richmond Rovers Rugby League And Sports Club Incorporated Sport $10,000.00 DR1
Roxburgh Trotting Club Incorporated Sport $30,000.00 DR1
Scape Public Art Trust Arts And Culture $4,200.00 DR1, DR9
Selwyn College Research And Education  $22,714.78 DR1
Shaan -E- Punjab Club Incorporated Sport $24,863.00 DR1
Signature Tautai Arts And Culture $28,402.02 DR1
ﬁ]%létrr;g:(t:g(ljand Rangers Association Football and Sports Club Sport $5.250.00 DR1
Tamai Sports Incorporated Community $15,000.00 DR1
Tauranga Arts Festival Trust Community $15,826.09 DR1, DR9
Te Ara Hou O Ngati Te Tarawa Charitable Trust Health/Welfare $50,000.00 DR1, DR5
Te Awamutu Squash Rackets Club Incorporated Sport $3,200.00 DR1
Te Awamutu Squash Rackets Club Incorporated Sport $4,036.71 DR1
Te Kauwhata Squash Incorporated Sport $10,000.00 DR1
The Duke of Edinburgh's Hillary Award Community $20,000.00 DR1
The Eden-Roskill District Cricket Club Incorporated Sport $10,585.07 DR1, DR9
The Eden-Roskill District Cricket Club Incorporated Sport $15,000.00 DR1, DR9
The Green Bay Primary School Board Research And Education  $39,323.23 DR1
The Hamilton Girls' High School Board of Trustees Sport $43,498.47 DR1
The Indoor Centre Incorporated Community $86,523.00 DR1
The Liston College Board of Trustees Research And Education  $28,526.00 DR7
The Mangonui School Board of Trustees Research And Education $6,014.00 DR1
The New Windsor School Board of Trustees Sport $9,436.00 DR1
The Ngati Tamaoho Trust Health/Welfare $25,000.00 DR1
The Richmond Keas Softball Club Incorporated Sport $11,626.09 DR1
Xzfmz?gﬂcl:\é?\évofaetilgnd Society For the Prevention of Cruelty to Environment And Animals  $5,000.00 DR1, DR9
The St Dominic's Catholic School (Blockhouse Bay) Board Research And Education  $24,070.00 DR1, DR5
The St Peter's College (Epsom) Board of Trustees Sport $4,400.00 DR1
The St Theresa's School (Plimmerton) Board of Trustees Sport $2,475.00 DR1, DR5
The Weymouth School Board Of Trustees Research And Education  $32,857.68 DR1
Waihi College Other $99,013.15 DR1, DR5
Waikato Rugby Football League Incorporated Sport $11,000.00 DR1
Waikato Thoroughbred Racing Incorporated Sport $20,000.00 DR1
Wairarapa Balloon Society Incorporated Community $20,000.00 DR1
Wairarapa Track and Field Incorporated Sport $10,000.00 DR1
Waitakere City Stadium Trust Sport $30,000.00 DR1
Whangamata Golf Club Incorporated Sport $9,841.00 DR1
Whenuakite School Fundraising Team Research And Education $9,852.00 DR1
Youth In Transition Charitable Trust Health/Welfare $22,666.64 DR1
Total Amount: $1,337,977.48
Reasons for partial or declined funding
DR1] Available funds have been exceeded 'DR7] The application was withdrawn as per the recipients request
'DR2] This is not an authorised purpose/item(s) of the Trust DR8] The Trust does not fund the GST portion
DR3] It is the Trustees discretion to partially fund DR9] Salaries and wages considered to be a low priority
'[DR4] No gaming machines in your area '[DR10] Over applied against the evidence provided
[DR5] Your application was Not Compliant [DR11] The application was withdrawn due to cancellation
[DR6] Your application was partially or fully retrospective DR12] Purpose/item(s) deemed to be a low priority




