

## **Published Declined Report for Trillian Trust**

Meeting Date: 21 August 2024

		Requested	
Organisation Name	Category	Amount	Reason
Association of Nigerians In New Zealand Incorporated	Community	\$5,000.00	DR1
Basketball Hawkes Bay Incorporated	Sport	\$14,500.00	DR1, DR9
Beerescourt Bowling Club Incorporated	Sport	\$30,000.00	DR1
Birdcare Aotearoa	Community	\$8,500.00	DR1
Boxing West Incorporated	Sport	\$32,668.70	DR1
Canterbury Cricket Trust	Sport	\$3,172.53	DR1
Christchurch Rock 'N' Roll Club Incorporated	Sport	\$2,808.00	DR1
Cockle Bay Tennis Club Incorporated	Sport	\$1,695.65	DR1, DR2
Condor Rugby Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$20,000.00	DR1
Cornwall Districts Cricket and Sports Association Incorporated	Sport	\$7,000.00	DR1
Eye Health Aotearoa	Health/Welfare	\$4,095.96	DR1, DR5
Flying Kites	Community	\$3,283.74	DR1
Food Resilience Network Incorporated	Community	\$5,217.39	DR1
Graeme Dingle Foundation Canterbury	Community	\$4,000.00	DR1
Grief Support and Education Charitable Trust	Health/Welfare	\$1,394.00	DR1
Ground Up Sports Club Incorporated	Sport	\$1,968.00	DR1, DR5
Guardians of Our Children	Community	\$15,000.00	DR1, DR9
Hamilton Old Boys Rugby And Sports Club Incorporated	Sport	\$62,006.00	DR1
Havelock North Wanderers Association Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$5,250.00	DR1
Hawkes Bay Canoe Club Incorporated	Sport	\$2,800.00	DR1, DR2
Huntly Squash Racquets Club Incorporated	Sport	\$20,000.00	DR1
IHC New Zealand Incorporated	Community	\$45,000.00	DR1
Immune Deficiencies Foundation Of New Zealand (IDFNZ) Incorporated	Health/Welfare	\$3,100.00	DR1
Invercargill Harness Racing Club Incorporated	Sport	\$10,000.00	DR1
Lifekidz Trust	Community	\$7,843.89	DR1
Linwood Rugby League Football Club Incorporated	Sport	\$1,521.30	DR1
Lions Club of Tuakau Charitable Trust	Community	\$6,380.40	DR1
Masterton Agricultural & Pastoral Association	Sport	\$45,252.50	DR1
Mothers Helpers	Health/Welfare	\$3,720.00	DR1, DR9
Mount Albert Ramblers Softball Club Incorporated	Sport	\$5,383.00	DR1
New Zealand String Quartet Trust	Arts And Culture	\$1,045.74	DR1
No 3 Squadron (Auckland City) Air Training Corps	Community	\$5,000.00	DR1
NZ Schools Allstars Charitable Trust	Sport	\$16,682.80	DR1
Oamaru Harness Racing Club Incorporated	Sport	\$11,300.00	DR1
Onehunga Mangere United Softball Club Incorporated	Sport	\$6,625.75	DR1
Pacific Seniors' Association Incorporated	Community	\$5,050.00	DR1
Panama Riverside Friends Society Incorporated	Community	\$6,500.00	DR1
Papakura Netball Centre Incorporated	Sport	\$4,564.90	DR1, DR6
Papatoetoe East Primary School	Sport	\$35,000.00	DR1
Parent to Parent Auckland	Health/Welfare	\$4,800.00	DR1, DR9
Parnell Cricket Club Incorporated	Sport	\$15,000.00 \$5,775,00	DR1, DR5
Peria School  O Thoatro Limited	Other	\$5,775.00 \$11,872.30	DR1, DR2
Q Theatre Limited  Regional Indoor Sports and Events Centre Trust	Arts And Culture	\$11,872.30 \$10,000.00	DR1
Regional Indoor Sports and Events Centre Trust	Community	\$10,000.00	DR1

Richmond Rovers Rugby League And Sports Club Incorporated	Sport	\$10,000.00	DR1
Roxburgh Trotting Club Incorporated	Sport	\$30,000.00	DR1
Scape Public Art Trust	Arts And Culture	\$4,200.00	DR1, DR9
Selwyn College	Research And Education	\$22,714.78	DR1
Shaan -E- Punjab Club Incorporated	Sport	\$24,863.00	DR1
Signature Tautai	Arts And Culture	\$28,402.02	DR1
South Auckland Rangers Association Football and Sports Club Incorporated	Sport	\$5,250.00	DR1
Tamai Sports Incorporated	Community	\$15,000.00	DR1
Tauranga Arts Festival Trust	Community	\$15,826.09	DR1, DR9
Te Ara Hou O Ngati Te Tarawa Charitable Trust	Health/Welfare	\$50,000.00	DR1, DR5
Te Awamutu Squash Rackets Club Incorporated	Sport	\$3,200.00	DR1
Te Awamutu Squash Rackets Club Incorporated	Sport	\$4,036.71	DR1
Te Kauwhata Squash Incorporated	Sport	\$10,000.00	DR1
The Duke of Edinburgh's Hillary Award	Community	\$20,000.00	DR1
The Eden-Roskill District Cricket Club Incorporated	Sport	\$10,585.07	DR1, DR9
The Eden-Roskill District Cricket Club Incorporated	Sport	\$15,000.00	DR1, DR9
The Green Bay Primary School Board	Research And Education	\$39,323.23	DR1
The Hamilton Girls' High School Board of Trustees	Sport	\$43,498.47	DR1
The Indoor Centre Incorporated	Community	\$86,523.00	DR1
The Liston College Board of Trustees	Research And Education	\$28,526.00	DR7
The Mangonui School Board of Trustees	Research And Education	\$6,014.00	DR1
The New Windsor School Board of Trustees	Sport	\$9,436.00	DR1
The Ngati Tamaoho Trust	Health/Welfare	\$25,000.00	DR1
The Richmond Keas Softball Club Incorporated	Sport	\$11,626.09	DR1
The Royal New Zealand Society For the Prevention of Cruelty to Animals Incorporated	Environment And Animals	\$5,000.00	DR1, DR9
The St Dominic's Catholic School (Blockhouse Bay) Board	Research And Education	\$24,070.00	DR1, DR5
The St Peter's College (Epsom) Board of Trustees	Sport	\$4,400.00	DR1
The St Theresa's School (Plimmerton) Board of Trustees	Sport	\$2,475.00	DR1, DR5
The Weymouth School Board Of Trustees	Research And Education	\$32,857.68	DR1
Waihi College	Other	\$99,013.15	DR1, DR5
Waikato Rugby Football League Incorporated	Sport	\$11,000.00	DR1
Waikato Thoroughbred Racing Incorporated	Sport	\$20,000.00	DR1
Wairarapa Balloon Society Incorporated	Community	\$20,000.00	DR1
Wairarapa Track and Field Incorporated	Sport	\$10,000.00	DR1
Waitakere City Stadium Trust	Sport	\$30,000.00	DR1
Whangamata Golf Club Incorporated	Sport	\$9,841.00	DR1
Whenuakite School Fundraising Team	Research And Education	\$9,852.00	DR1
Youth In Transition Charitable Trust	Health/Welfare  Total Amount:	\$22,666.64 <b>\$1,337,977.48</b>	DR1

Reasons for partial or declined funding	
[DR1] Available funds have been exceeded	[DR7] The application was withdrawn as per the recipients request
[DR2] This is not an authorised purpose/item(s) of the Trust	[DR8] The Trust does not fund the GST portion
[DR3] It is the Trustees discretion to partially fund	[DR9] Salaries and wages considered to be a low priority
[DR4] No gaming machines in your area	[DR10] Over applied against the evidence provided
[DR5] Your application was Not Compliant	[DR11] The application was withdrawn due to cancellation
[DR6] Your application was partially or fully retrospective	[DR12] Purpose/item(s) deemed to be a low priority